A TOWN OF SIDNEY

2440 Sidney Avenue, Sidney, British Columbia V8L 1Y7
Phone: 250-656-1184 Fax: 250-655-4508
Email: admin@sidney.ca Website: www.sidney.ca

N, EY

) - r‘l 5

June 27, 2017
VIA EMAIL: egorman@crd.bc.ca

Emilie Gorman

Deputy Corporate Officer
Capital Regional District
P.O. Box 1000

Victoria, BC V8W 256

Dear Ms. Gorman:

Subject: CRD Bylaw No. 4127 — Arts & Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw 1,
2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2017

Further to your letter dated May 19, 2017, this is to advise you that Sidney Council, at a meeting
held on June 26, 2017, considered the above subject bylaw respecting the Arts Development
Services program and resolved as follows:

“That Council NOT give consent to the adoption of Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and
Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No.1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw
No. 4, 2017 and, if the bylaw is carried, the Town initiate the process to withdraw
from the service at the beginning of next year.”

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

Yours truly,

andi Nelson
Corporate Officer



DISTRICT OF METCHOSIN

File No. 0360-20-08

May 30, 2017

Emilie Gorman

Deputy Corporate Officer
Legislative and Information Services
Capital Regional District

625 Fisgard Street, PO Box 1000
Victoria, BC V8W 256

Dear Ms Gorman,

Re: CRD Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1,
2001, Amendment No. 4, 2017

Please be advised that at its meeting of May 29, 2017, the District of Metchosin Council made
the following resolution:

CRD Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001,
Amendment No. 4, 2017

Moved and Seconded by Councillors Kahakauwila and MacKinnon that Council give consent
to the CRD Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1,
2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2017.

Please cantact me should you require anything further.

Yours truly,

/7¢’<" 3

Tammie Van Swieten
Deputy Corporate Officer

4450 Happy Valley Road, Victoria, B.C. V9C 3Z3

Administration Office (250) 474-3167 Fax 474-6298

Building Inspection Department (250) 474-3196 Fax 474-6298



Legislative and
Regulatory
Services
Department

Legislative Services

#1 Centennial Square
‘etoria
British Columbia

\EW 1PB

Tel (250) 361-0571
Fax (250) 361-0348

warw . victoria.ca

CITY OF

VICTORIA

July 28, 2017

Capital Regional District

Attn: Brent Reems, Senior Manager
625 Fisgard Street

Victoria, BC VBW 1R7

Dear Mr. Reems:

Re: Capital Regional District Arts and Culture Support Service
Establishment Amendment Bylaw

| am writing to advise you that Victoria City Council passed the following resolution at
the July 27, 2017 Council meeting:

That Council consent to the adoption of the Capital Regional District Bylaw No.
4127, Arts and Culture Support Services Establishment Bylaw.

If you require further information concerning this matter, please contact the
undersigned at 250.361.0346.

Yours truly,

3
b,

by

Chistine Havelka
Deputy City Clerk
CH/pjm

The City of Victoria recognizes the Songhees and Esquimalt Nations in whose traditional territories we live and work
“Hay swx ga"



District of Saanich

Legislative Services t. 250-475-1775

770 Vernon Ave. f. 250-475-5440

Victoria BC V8X 2W7 saanich.ca '

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

File: 1310-40

CRD EXECUTIVE OF FICE
Received

JUL 14 207

July 7, 2017

Chair Barbara Desjardins and Directors
Capital Regional District

PO Box 1000

625 Fisgard Street

Victoria BC V8W 256

Dear Chair Desjardins and Directors:
Re: Capital Regional District Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture Support Service
Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2017

This letter confirms that at their meeting held June 26, 2017, Council considered Bylaw No. 4127,
“Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 4,
2017" and resolved as follows:

“That Council request that the Capital Regional District consider an amendment to the Arts
and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, that the maximum
requisition be capped on a formula predicated on a § year average increase of 1.5% that
is over the five year fixed term. The motion is to be shared with the other participants.”

If you require further clarification, please contact me at 250-475-5494, Ext. 3507.

Sincerely,

SHoud_

Sharon Froud,
Deputy Legislative Manager

dh
cc: Mayor and Council

Paul Thorkelsson, CAO
Brent Reems, Senior Manager, Legislative and Information Services

G:\Clerks\Deb\LETTERS\CRD\CRD - Bylaw 4127.docx Page 10of1



pisTRICT OF ML

HIGHLANDS

File: 0470.35
June 22, 2017

Brent Reems,

Corporate Officer

Capital Regional District

PO Box 1000, 625 Fisgard Street
Victoria BC V8W 2S6

Dear Mr. Reems:

Re: CRD Bylaw No. 4147, Arts and Culture Support Service
Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2017

Thank you for your correspondence dated May 19, 2017 requesting Council give
consent to the adoption of Bylaw No. 4127 which is intended to: rename non-
group 1 participants as “Group 27 update assessment calculation methods and
changes to minimum contribution levels; and add the Southern Gulf Islands
Electoral Area to the Service Group 2.

At its meeting held June 19, 2017, Council for the District of Highlands adopted
the following motion:

“That Council consent to the adoption of CRD Bylaw No. 4127. B
If you require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Yours truly,

D Naweasdd

Tina Neurauter
Corporate Officer

== e =
1980 Millstream Road, Victoria, BC V6B 6H1
Tel: (250) 474-1773 Fax: (250) 474-3677  Web: www.highlands.ca



THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF OAK BAY

MUNICIPAL HALL - 2167 OAK BAY AVENUE - VICTORIA, B.C. V8R 1G2
PHONE 250-598-3311 FAX 250-598-9108 WEBSITE: www.oakbay.ca

June 21, 2017

Emilie Gorman

Deputy Corporate Officer
Legislative & Corporate Services
Capital Regional District

625 Fisgard Street, PO Box 1000:
Victoria BC V8BW 256

Dear Ms. Gorman:

Capital Regional District Bylaw No. 4127
Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001
Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2017

Your correspondence dated May 19, 2017 on the above noted subject was considered by
Oak Bay Municipal Council at its meeting held June 12, 2017. At that time the
correspondence was received and Oak Bay Municipal Council gave consent to the
amendment bylaw as received.

Yours tr‘uly.

| A\
\[

l | JI
Warren Jongs
Director of Corporate Services

Wdfip

@)

4% CLIMATE ACTION
COMMUNITY 2300



2k, CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

Municipal IHall, 1229 Esquimall Road, Esquimalt, B.C. VIA 3P1 Voice: (250) 414-7100
Webhsite: www.esquimalt.ca  Email: info@esquimalt.ca Fax: (250)414-7111

Via email to egorman@crd.bc.ca

June 13th, 2017

Emilie Gorman

Deputy Corporate Officer, Legislative and Corporate Services
Capital Regional District

625 Fisgard Street, PO Box 1000

Victoria, BC V8W 2S6

Dear Ms. Gorman:

Re: Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 4, 2017

At its Regular Meeting of June 12" 2017, the Council of the Corporation of the Township
of Esquimalt approved the following resolution:

“That Council receive the Letter from Emilie Gorman, Capital Regional
District, dated May 19, 2017, Re: Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture
Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw
No. 4, 2017 and to the CRD Board that Bylaw No. 4127, "Arts and
Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment
Bylaw No. 4, 2017 " be introduced and read a first, a second time and a
third time.”

Should you require further information, please contact me on 250-414-7157 or by email
Rachel.dumas@esquimalt.ca. ‘

Yours truly,

ADwran

Rachel Dumas
Deputy Corporate Officer



m TOWN OF VIEW ROYAL

45 View Royal Avenue, Victaria, BC, Canada VOB 1A6

gg& Ph. 250-479-6800 . Fx. 250-727-9551 . E.info@viewroyal.ca - www.viewroyal.ca

June 7, 2017

Capital Regional District
625 Fisgard Street

PO Box 1000

Victoria, BC

V8W 256

Attention: Emilie Gorman, Deputy Corporate Officer
" Dear Ms. Gorman:

RE: Consent for CRD Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and Culture Support Service
Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylgw No._ _ch 2017

Thank you for your letter dated May 19, 2017 regarding CRD Bylaw No. 4127, Arts and
Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2017.
This letter is to inform you that your correspondence was received at the June 6, 2017
Council meeting and the following resolution was passed:

“THAT consent be given to the adoption of the Capital Regional District's Bylaw No. 4127,
Arts and Culture Support Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2001, Amendment Bylaw No.
4, 20177

If you have any questions regarding the above matter, please do not hesitate to contact

this office.

Yours truly,
TOWN OF VIEW ROYAL

k_QflO(Jﬂm .

Elena Bolster
Deputy Corporate Officer

@

Recycled Paper



